Effective June 2010Application Data AP03900001E
How to select the correct size
DS6 soft starter for standard
duty applications
Application
The DS6 is a two phase control soft starter utilized
to accomplish motor starting using the reduced
voltage method. Typically, the motor horsepower

DS6-34DSX161NO-N 156 50 60 125 HLD3450 500A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX196NO-N 180 60 75 150 HLD3500 500A Class RK5
a Maximum values are higher than allowed per NECT 430.52 and ULT 508A 31.1.
Tablt 2. 10 StcNnd Ramp, 1 Soaro ptr HNur,
400% Currtno Limio @ 40°C
400%
current Limit
10 Second ramp rated
current
(A)
Motor power (hp)
Breaker a
4/hr @ 40°c
catalog number 200V 230V 460V Fuse a
DS6-34DSX041NO-N 27 7.5 10 20 HFD3150L 150A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX055NO-N 34 10 10 30 HFD3200L 200A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX068NO-N 40 15 15 30 HJD3250 200A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX081NO-N 52 15 20 40 HKD3300 300A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX099NO-N 65 20 25 50 HKD3350 350A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX134NO-N 80 30 30 75 HKD3350 500A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX161NO-N 96 30 40 75 HLD3450 500A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX196NO-N 124 40 50 100 HLD3500 500A Class RK5
a Maximum values are higher than allowed per NEC 430.52 and UL 508A 31.1.
Tablt 3. 10 StcNnd Ramp, 1 Soaro ptr HNur,
300% Currtno Limio @ 40°C
300%
current Limit
10 Second ramp rated
current
(A)
Motor power (hp)
Breaker a
4/hr @ 40°c
catalog number 230V 400V Fuse a
DS6-34DSX041NO-N 41 11 22 HFD3150L 150A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX055NO-N 55 15 30 HFD3200L 200A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX068NO-N 68 15 37 HJD3250 200A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX081NO-N 81 22 45 HKD3300 300A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX099NO-N 99 30 55 HKD3350 350A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX134NO-N 134 30 75 HKD3350 500A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX161NO-N 161 45 90 HLD3450 500A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX196NO-N 196 55 110 HLD3500 500A Class RK5
a Maximum values are higher than allowed per NEC 430.52 and UL 508A 31.1.
Tablt 4. 10 StcNnd Ramp, 1 Soaro ptr HNur,
400% Currtno Limio @ 40°C
400%